LIABILITY RELEASE & WAIVER

, (printed name), understand and am aware that participating in or observing Equestrian Events (including, but not limited to horseback iding, working with or being around horses or other livestock) can be a HAZARDOUS activity. I understand that livestock can be unpredictable and riding grounds and ranch property may contain natural and/or man-made hazards and my participating in or observing Equestrian Events involve a risk of injury to myself or others and poses a risk of death. I understand that related riding equipment can fail at any time and lead to injury to death.	S
understand that there are inherent risks in observing or participating in Equestrian Events and other functions involving horses or other livestock. I hereby agree to freely and expressly assume and accept any and all risks of injury or death of me while participating in or observing Equestrian Events or while riding, working with or around horses or other livestock. I understand that Touch of Chrome Trail Rides and the horse and landowners assume no liability or responsibility for my safety or for damage to my property while I am participating in Equestrian Events, horseback riding or around or near the horses or other ivestock.	h
hereby agree, on my own behalf and on behalf of my heirs, successors and assigns, to vaive, release and indemnify Judy Greenway, Touch of Chrome Trail Rides, the owner of any participating horse, trail guide or the owners of any premises, wherever located, upon which I participate in Equestrian Events, along with all of their agents, assigns or epresentatives (collectively, the "Released Parties") from and against all liability, lemands, claims, suits, losses, damages, causes of action, fines or judgments, including out not limited to, negligence, survival claims, wrongful death, any breach of duty claim or any other claim or remedy for death or injuries to persons or property arising out of on connection with my participation in any Equestrian Event or by virtue of being around horses or livestock activity as either a participant or spectator. This waiver and indemnification includes all claims of negligence, unless caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the Released Parties.	s, n or
understand and agree that this waiver and release is a material inducement for Touch of Chrome Trail Rides and the Released Parties to allow me to participate in trail rides, corseback riding or other Equestrian Events and related activities. I have carefully read his agreement and release of liability and fully understand the contents.	
understand that this Liability Release & Waiver is effective on this day and will remain effect unless and until I provide Touch of Chrome Trail Rides a written and signed notice of withdraw of this release. Further, I understand that this Liability Release and Waiver applies regardless of where I am injured.	n
Participant's Name (printed):	
f parent or guardian signing for multiple minor participants, printed names of minors:	
Dato: Pro-	

Participant's Signature (parent or guardian if under 18)